P04000102317

	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	ddress)	, <u> </u>		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	∋ #)		
PICK-UP		MAIL		
(Bi	usiness Entity Nar	ne)		
(20				
(Do	ocument Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only				
V D. WHITE JUL - 9 2004				
× ×	٤			
		-		



FILED

07/00/04--01051--011 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE





CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.

	ACCOUNT NO. : 0	72100000	032		
	REFERENCE : 7	95663	7108878		
	AUTHORIZATION :				
	COST LIMIT : \$		·····		
ORDER DATE	: July 8, 2004				
ORDER TIME	: 12:26 PM				
ORDER NO.	: 795663-005				
CUSTOMER NO	D: 7108878		**************************************		
CUSTOMER:	Joseph D. Stewart, Joseph D. Stewart,				
	Suite 302 2671 Airport Road, Naples, FL 33962	South			
DOMESTIC FILING					

NAME: LINDA EWING INTERIORS, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	<u>XX</u>	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	·
PLAIN STAMPED COPY	PLEASE	RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILT	ING:
	XX	PLAIN STAMPED COPY	-

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight - EXT. 2956 EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LINDA EWING INTERIORS, INC.

2004 JUL -8 A 10:35

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE The undersigned for the purpose of forming a corporation under the **Allorida** Seperation Corporation Act, Florida Statutes, Section 607, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is: LINDA EWING INTERIORS, INC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The existence of this corporation shall commence with the filing of these articles. The term of existence of this corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The specific nature of business is to engage in the business of interior decorating services, including, but not limited to, space planning, furnishings, designs, consultations, studies, drawings, specifications, and administration of design construction contracts relating to nonstructural interior elements of a building or structure any or all other lawful business for which a corporation may be incorporated under the Florida laws.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue Seven Thousand Five Hundred (7,500) shares all of one class, at \$1.00 par value common stock.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent and office of this corporation is as follows:

Joseph D. Stewart, Esquire 2671 Airport Road South, Suite 302 Naples, Florida 34112

The initial street address of the principal office of the corporation in the State of Florida will be: 1607 Cayman Court, Naples, FL 34119.

Articles of Incorporation Page 1 of 3

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have <u>one</u> (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws.

The name and address of the initial directors of this corporation are:

Linda Ewing 1607 Cayman Court Naples, FL 34119

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Joseph D. Stewart, Esquire 2671 Airport Road South, Suite 302 Naples, FL 34112

ARTICLE VIII - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

The holders of the common stock of this corporation shall have preemptive rights to purchase, at prices, terms and conditions that shall be fixed by the Board of Directors, such of the shares of the stock of this corporation as may be issued for money or any property or services from time to time, in addition to that stock authorized and issued by the corporation. The preemptive right of any holder is determined by the ratio of the authorized and issued shares of common stock held by the holder of all shares of common stock currently authorized and issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name this 2^{3} day of July, 2004.

H D. STEWART, Incorporator

APPOINTMENT OF RESIDENT AGENT STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED AND NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS.

LINDA EWING INTERIORS, INC., a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office at 894 9th Avenue South, Naples, FL 34102, has named JOSEPH D. STEWART, 2671 Airport Road South, Naples, FL 34112, as its Resident Agent to accept service of process within this State.

OFFICERS:

PRESIDENT - LINDA EWING VICE-PRESIDENT - LINDA EWING TREASURER - LINDA EWING SECRETARY - LINDA EWING

DIRECTOR:

LINDA EWING

ACCEPTANCE:

Q

I agree as Resident Agent to accept Service of Process; to keep the office open during prescribed hours; to post my name (and any other officers of said corporation authorized to accept service of process at the above Florida designated address) in some conspicuous place in the office as required by law.

Dated this $\underline{7^{*}}$ Day of July, 2004. JOSE D. STEWART, Resident Agent JDS:jp corp\schuster-art

Appointment of Resident Agent Page 1 of 1